I. T. BRANCH
Revenue Department
Diary 2155
Date 10-12-18

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI

F.1(628)/GA/Estt./DC/2011/ 2015

Dated: 07/12/2018

ORDER

In compliance of order of Hon'ble National Green Tribunal dated 27.09.2018 in OA no. 519/2016 in Hardeep Singh & Ors Vs SDMC & Ors and minutes of meeting dated 16.11.2018, regarding nomination of one SDM for dealing with the issue of noise pollution related issues of NCT of Delhi, Sh. Nitin Kumar Jindal, DANICS, SDM, is hereby appointed to deal with the matter in accordance with the directions contained in the minutes of meeting.

This issues with the prior approval of competent authorities.

(VIRENDER SINGH) 7-12

SDM-IX (HQ)

Dated: 07/12/2018

F.1(628)/GA/Estt./DC/2011/ 2015

11(020)/ 07/2511/00/2011/

Copy to:

1. Pr. Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, LG House, Raj Niwas Marg. Delhi

2. Pr. Secretary (environment & Forest), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sachivalya

3. Secretary (Law and Justice), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sachivalya

4. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department,

5. Registrar, National Green Tribunal, Faridkot House, Copernicus Marg,

6. DCP (Noise Pollution), Police Head quarter, ITO, New Delhi.

7. OSD to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sachivalya

8. Officer Concerned

9. SDM-IX, Revenue Department,

10. PA to Divisional Commissioner

11. PA to DCHO-I, II & III, Revenue Department.

12. All branches Head Quarter, Revenue Department.

(VIRENDER SINGH)7.12.1

SDM-IX (HQ)